86
t
7
Ċ
0
$\propto$
Σ



# 07-27-1998



### SHEET

100776690

Fo: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies)
  - a) Mitsuyasu Kugio
  - b) Takashi Kasahara
  - c) Toshinori Kijiya
  - d) Masaaki Takagi
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
  - a) Name: Copal Company Limited Address: 18-10, Shimura 2-chome Itabashi-ku Tokyo 174-8550

Tokyo 174-8 JAPAN

3.	Nature of conveyance					
	Assignment		Merger			
	Security Agreement		Change of Name			
	Other		License Agreemen			
	Execution Date: June 22, 1998					
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/061,938					
	The title of the (new) application is					

#### **GEAR MODULE**

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

## 07/24/1**998 AHAYES**

#### 00000011 09061938

02 FC:581

44 44 00

Paul L. Hickman HICKMAN & MARTINE, LLP

P.O. Box 52037

Palo Alto, CA 94303-0746 Tel. No.: (650) 470-7430 Fax No.: (650) 470-7440

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0384
(Order No.\_\_\_\_\_)

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: July 16, 1998

Paul L. Hickman

Registration No. 28,516

Attorney Docket No.: SIP1P034

(Revised 31/96)

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

### GEAR MODULE

RECORDED: 07/21/1998

OLD 11							
for wh	ich application for	r a United States Letters Patent was exc	ecuted on even d	late herewith unless otherwise indicated below:			
	⊠ filed on <b>April 17, 1998</b> , Serial No09/061,938						
unders	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the esigned inventor(s) hereby:						
1)	Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to						
COPA	AL COMPANY I	LIMITED,					
a <b>Jap</b>	anese corporation	having a place of business at					
18-10,	Shimura 2-chom	ie, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo 174-8550 Japa	an,				
disclos 2) or any 3) reason foreign 4) succes legal r 5)	Authorize and division(s), continuous Agree to executably necessary in applications base Agree that the sors, assigns and representatives and	ferenced application. request the Commissioner of Patents to nuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) the te all papers and documents and, ent connection with the prosecution of sailed thereon, and/or the enforcement of paterms, covenants and conditions of other legal representative, and shall be assigns. Expresent that I/we have not entered, and	o issue any and hereof to the AS hirely at the AS id application, a patents resulting this assignmen be binding upon	SIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which a s well as any derivative and applications thereo			
	Signed on the d	late(s) indicated beside my (our) signat	ure(s).				
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Mitsuyasır Kayıl Mitsuyasu KUGIO	Date:	June 22, 1998			
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jakashi Klosohura Takashi KASAHARA	Date:	June 22, 1998			
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Toshinori HIJIYA	Date:	June 22, 1998			
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Masaaki TAKAGI	Date:	June 22, 1998			
5)	Signature: Typed Name:		Date:				
the Ui	This assignmen	nt should preferably be signed before a erica, then it should be signed before to	Notary Public it wo witnesses wh	within the United States of America. If outside to also sign below:			
1)	Signature:		nagarjo-i anguni i ayanahadilkana e-tarikana -	Date:			
2)	Signature:			Date:			

PATENT REEL: 9337 FRAME: 0303